
gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0028 0.1798 0.3568 0.5337 0.7107
ppb

0.0028 0.1798 0.3568 0.5337 0.7107
ppb

0.0993 0.0496 0.0000 0.0496 0.0993
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.7743 0.8871 1.0000 1.1457 1.2915
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SOx (Jan2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
ppb

0.01 0.02 0.03
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

0.98750 0.99375 1.00000 1.00633 1.01266
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DMS (Jan2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

0.461 0.730 1.000 1.585 2.169
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS (Jan2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.98362 0.99181 1.00000 1.00833 1.01666
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MSA (Jan2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.496 0.498 0.500
ppb

0.496 0.498 0.500
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.99447 0.99723 1.00000 1.00278 1.00556
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCS (Jan2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.1548 0.3094 0.4640 0.6187
ppb

0.0001 0.1548 0.3094 0.4640 0.6187
ppb

0.1501 0.0751 0.0000 0.0751 0.1501
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.136 0.568 1.000 4.168 7.336
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO2 (Jan2019)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0027 0.1423 0.2819 0.4216 0.5612
ppb

0.0027 0.1423 0.2819 0.4216 0.5612
ppb

0.0558 0.0279 0.0000 0.0279 0.0558
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.9317 0.9658 1.0000 1.0367 1.0733
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4 (Jan2019)
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